CARES
Technical
Approval
Report
TA1-B 5005
Issue 21
TECHNICAL
APPROVAL

The GRIPTEC “AGPC” positional coupler range is designed for use where neither of the bars to be
coupled can be rotated. The positional coupler comprises five components: the same male and
female sleeves as in the standard coupler, plus a position stud (that screws itself into the female
sleeve), a position nut (that screws itself onto the male sleeve), and a lock nut.
The GRIPTEC positional “AGP” coupler range has the same components as “AGPC” coupler range,
but the design of a position stud has larger bear area of shoulder.
Positional Coupler
Standard female coupler Standard male coupler Lock nutPosition stud assembly
ø D
L1 PSA L1
A
S
	 Size	 Art	 D	 PSA	 S	 L1	 A	 Weight	 Plastic	 Reinforcing	 Reinforcing
	 (mm)	 No	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 protection	 bar grade	 bar grade
				   (Approx)							      colour	 tension only	 compression
	 12	 AGPC12	 19 to 20	 60	 22	 66 to 72	 12	 0.3	 Yellow	 B500C/B500B	 -
	 16	 AGPC16	 25 to 26	 77	 27	 99 to 103	 16	 0.7	 White	 B500C/B500B	 -
	 20	 AGPC20	 32.5 to 35	 94	 32	 114 to 132	 20	 1.5	 Grey	 B500C/B500B	 -
	 25	 AGPC25	 37 to 39	 107	 41	 112 to 125	 22	 2.0	 Red	 B500C/B500B	 -
	 32	 AGPC32	 46 to 48	 133	 50	 137 to 150	 28	 4.0	 Brown	 B500C/B500B	 -
	 40	 AGPC40	 63 to 65	 161	 65	 165 to 178	 34	 8.8	 Green	 B500C/B500B	 -
	 50	 AGPC50	 74 to 76	 213	 80	 195 to 210	 47	 16.9	 Grey	 B500C/B500B	 -
	 Size	 Art	 D	 PSA	 S	 L1	 A	 Weight	 Plastic	 Reinforcing	 Reinforcing
	 (mm)	 No	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 protection	 bar grade	 bar grade
				   (Approx)							      colour	 tension only	 compression
	 12	 AGP12	 19 to 20	 60	 22	 66 to 72	 12	 0.3	 Yellow	 B500C/B500B	 B500C/B500B

m
2.4	 GRIPTEC Transitional Range
The GRIPTEC transitional “AGT” coupler range is designed to splice reinforcing bars of different
diameters. The transitional coupler comprises three components; two female GRIPTEC standard
sleeves extruded onto the bar ends, connected by a steel stud.
Transitional Coupler
Standard female coupler Standard female couplerTransition stud
ø D ø D1
L1 TS L2
The GRIPTEC transitional “AGTS” coupler range has the same components as “AGT” coupler
range, but the design of a transitional stud has larger bear area of shoulder.
Table 4
	 Size	 Art	 D	 D1	 L1	 L2	 TS	 Weight	 Plastic	 Reinforcing
	 (mm)	 No	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 protection	 bar grade
							       (Approx)		  colour	 tension only
	 12/16	 AGT16/12	 25 to 26	 19 to 20	 99 to 103	 66 to 72	 42	 0.4	 Yellow         White	 B500C/B500B
	 16/20	 AGT20/16	 32.5 to 35	 25 to 26	 114 to 132	 99 to 103	 54	 0.6	 White          Grey	 B500C/B500B
	 16/25	 AGT25/16	 37 to 39	 25 to 26	 112 to 125	 99 to 103	 60	 0.9	 White          Red	 B500C/B500B
	20/25	 AGT25/20	 37 to 39	 32.5 to 35	 112 to 125	 114 to 132	 64	 1.0	 Grey            Red	 B500C/B500B
	20/32	 AGT32/20	 46 to 48	 32.5 to 35	 137 to 150	 114 to 132	 65	 1.5	   Grey          Brown	 B500C/B500B
	 25/32	 AGT32/25	 46 to 48	 37 to 39	 137 to 150	 112 to 125	 67	 1.7	   Red           Brown	  B500C/B500B
	25/40	 AGT40/25	 63 to 65	 37 to 39	 165 to 178	 112 to 125	 77	 3.5	  Red          Green	 B500C/B500B
 	32/40	 AGT40/32	 63 to 65	 46 to 48	 165 to 178	 137 to 150	 83	 4.0	 Brown        Green	 B500C/B500B
	32/50	 AGT50/32	 74 to 76	 46 to 48	 195 to 210	 137 to 150	 101	 6.9	 Brown         Grey	 B500C/B500B
	40/50	 AGT50/40	 74 to 76	 63 to 65	 195 to 210	 165 to 178	 107	 8.7	 Green         Grey	 B500C/B500B
Table 5
	 Size	 Art	 D	 D1	 L1	 L2	 TS	 Weight	 Plastic	 Reinforcing
	 (mm)	 No	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 protection	 bar grade
							       (Approx)		  colour	 tension-
										          compression
	 16/20	 AGTS20/16	 29.5 to 32	 25 to 26	 107 to 110	 99 to 103	 47	 0.6	 White          Grey	 B500C
	20/25	 AGTS25/20	 37 to 39	 29.5 to 32	 112 to 125	 107 to 110	 56	 1.0	 Grey           Red	 B500C
	 25/32	 AGTS32/25	 47 to 49	 37 to 39	 137 to 143	 112 to 125	 67	 1.7	   Red           Brown	 B500C
	25/40	 AGTS40/25	 61 to 63	 37 to 39	 167 to 170	 112 to 125	 77	 3.5	  Red          Green	 B500C
 	32/40	 AGTS40/32	 61 to 63	 47 to 49	 167 to 170	 137 to 143	 83	 4.0	 Brown        Green	 B500C
	40/50	 AGTS50/40	 71 to 73	 61 to 63	 220 to 225	 167 to 170	 107	 8.7	 Green         Grey	 B500C
5
E
le
c

.c
o
m
CARES Technical Approval Report TA1-B 5005
2.5	 GRIPTEC Positional-Transitional Range
The GRIPTEC positional-transitional coupler range is designed to connect two bars of
different diameter, neither of which can be rotated. It is a combination of the previous two.
The positional-transitional coupler comprises six components: the same male and female
sleeves as in the standard coupler, plus a transition stud, position stud, a position nut, and
a lock nut.
Positional-Transitional Coupler
Table 6
	 Size	 Art	 D	 D1	 TS	 PSA	 S	 L1	 L2	 Weight	 Plastic	 Reinforcing
	(mm)	 No	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 protection	 bar grade
					     (Approx)	(Approx)					     colour	 tension only
	 12/16	 AGPT16/12	 25 to 26	 19 to 20	 42	 58	 22	 99 to 103	 66 to 72	 0.5	 Yellow          White	 B500C/B500B
	16/20	 AGPT20/16	 32.5 to 35	 25 to 26	 54	 76	 27	 114 to 132	 99 to 103	 0.9	 White           Grey	 B500C/B500B
	 16/25	 AGPT25/16	 37 to 39	 25 to 26	 60	 76	 27	 112 to 125	 99 to 103	 1.1	 White            Red	 B500C/B500B
	20/25	 AGPT25/20	 37 to 39	 32.5 to 35	 64	 94	 32	 112 to 125	 114 to 132	 1.6	 Grey              Red	 B500C/B500B
	20/32	 AGPT32/20	 46 to 48	 32.5 to 35	 65	 94	 32	 137 to 150	 114 to 132	 2.0	 Grey           Brown	 B500C/B500B
	25/32	 AGPT32/25	 46 to 48	 37 to 39	 67	 107	 41	 137 to 150	 112 to 125	 2.6	 Red            Brown	 B500C/B500B
	25/40	 AGPT40/25	 63 to 65	 37 to 39	 77	 107	 41	 165 to 178	 112 to 125	 4.4	 Red            Green	 B500C/B500B
	32/40	 AGPT40/32	 63 to 65	 46 to 48	 83	 124	 50	 165 to 178	 137 to 150	 5.4	 Brown        Green	 B500C/B500B
Standard female coupler Standard male coupler Lock nut Transition stud Position stud assembly
ø D ø D1
L1 TS PSA L2 S	 Size	 Art	 D	 D1	 L1	 L2	 TS	 Weight	 Plastic	 Reinforcing
	 (mm)	 No	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 protection	 bar grade

and the nut are longer, in order to cover a gap between the two bar ends.
The GRIPTEC bridging “AGB” coupler range has the same components as “AGPD” coupler range,
but the design of a bridging stud has larger bear area of shoulder.
Bridging Coupler
Standard female coupler Standard male couplerBridging stud assembly
ø D
L1 BSA L1
Lock nut
S
A
Table 7
Table 8